



\$~124

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 17421/2024 & CM APPL. 74119-74120/2024  
SH. MAHENDRA SINGH BHATI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Geetansh Nagpal, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Kanishak Taneja, Mr. Deepak Singh Poonia and Mr. Amit Malik, Advocates

versus

SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED & ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**18.12.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 74119/2024 (exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**W.P.(C) 17421/2024 & CM APPL. 74120/2024**

1. Issue notice to respondents through all permissible modes including *dasti*.
2. Let counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, within further two weeks.
3. List on 17.04.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**DECEMBER 18, 2024/dr**