



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17421/2024 & CM APPL. 74120/2024, 76466/2025

SH. MAHENDRA SINGH BHATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Geetansh Nagpal, Mr. Deepak Singh Poonia and Ms. Japneet Kaur, Advocates.

versus

SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
04.12.2025**

%

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/AK